507107623 02/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7154462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OMER ARBEL	02/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOCCI DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING INC.
Street Address:	#500-1706 WEST 1ST AVE.
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6J 0E4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29651817

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@fisherbroyles.com
Correspondent Name: FISHERBROYLES, LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 4200

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-5119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14944.007US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STAYSHA A. OILER

SIGNATURE: /Staysha A. Oiler/

DATE SIGNED: 02/02/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_1722#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058858 FRAME: 0056

507107623

RECORDED: 02/02/2022

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Omer ARBEL, of 2733 Franklin Street, Vancouver, Canada V5K 1X7, have invented certain new and useful Pendant For Decorative Light Fixtures (Docket No. 14944.007US1) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States:

AND WHEREAS, BOCCI DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of British Columbia, Canada, having its principal place of business at #500 - 1706 West 1st Ave., Vancouver, B.C., V6J 0E4, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of FISHERBROYLES, LLP power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to aid in the recordation of this document

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this1 day of _	February
2022.	
ma was	
Omer ARBEL	

PATENT REEL: 058858 FRAME: 0057